
MAXIMUM TABLE OF FARES 
inclusive of VAT (where applicable) 

Passengers are only obliged to pay the fare shown on the meter 
1. TARIFF 1 – Daytime – Except as in Tariffs 3 and 4 below, for any hiring begun 

after 6.00 a.m. and before 11.00 p.m. on any day 
Fare for Distance 

(a) For the first 110 metres or part thereof £1.90 
(b) For the next 110 metres or part thereof £0.20 
(c) For the next 110 metres or part thereof £0.20 
(d) For the next 110 metres or part thereof £0.20 
(e) For the next 110 metres or part thereof £0.20 
(f) For each subsequent 240 metres or part thereof £0.20 
 Waiting Time – For each period of forty-five seconds or part thereof £0.20 
   
2. TARIFF 2 – Night-Time – Except as in Tariff 4 below, for any hiring begun after 

11.00 p.m. and before 6.00 a.m. on any day 
Fare for Distance 

(a) For the first 110 metres or part thereof £2.60 
(b) For the next 110 metres or part thereof £0.25 
(c) For the next 110 metres or part thereof £0.25 
(d) For the next 110 metres or part thereof £0.25 
(e) For the next 110 metres or part thereof £0.25 
(f) For each subsequent 240 metres or part thereof £0.25 
 Waiting Time – For each period of forty-five seconds or part thereof £0.25 
   
3. TARIFF 3 – Sundays and Bank Holidays - Except as in Tariff 4 

below, for any hiring begun after 6.00 a.m. and before 11.00 p.m. on a 
Sunday, Good Friday or a Bank or Public Holiday, Tariff 1 above plus 
a surcharge, per hiring, of 

 
 
£1.00 

   
4. TARIFF 4 – Christmas and New Year – For any hiring begun after 

8.00 p.m. on the 24th December and before 6.00 a.m. on the 27th 
December or after 8.00 p.m. on the 31st December and before 
6.00 a.m. on the 1st January 

Double the 
rate of 
Tariff 1 

   
5. ITCHEN BRIDGE TOLLS 

If any hiring involves crossing the Itchen Bridge, and a toll is payable, there shall be 
added to the fare a sum equivalent to the toll paid 

  
6. SOILING CHARGE 

If the hackney carriage is soiled by a passenger or an animal 
 
£50.00 

   
Legal and Democratic Services 
Southbrook Rise 
4 – 8 Millbrook Road East 
Southampton SO15 1YG 

MARK R. HEATH 
Solicitor to the Council 
15th August 2005 

  
Any complaints about the hiring of this vehicle or the conduct of the driver 
should be sent in writing to the Licensing Team at the above address. 
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